LOS ANGELES DODGERS – 2023 SEASON TICKET HOLDERS

POSTSEASON TERMS AND CONDITIONS

1. Postseason Invoice:

Your 2023 postseason invoice includes billing for tickets for up to fourteen (14) possible 2023 Playoff Games at Dodger Stadium: three (3) Wild Card games, three (3) Division Series games, four (4) League Championship Series games, and four (4) World Series games. The number of tickets for each Playoff Game and the selection of possible Playoff Games to be provided will be based on the specific season ticket membership that you purchased pursuant to the 2023 Ticket Purchase Agreement entered into by and between you and Dodger Tickets LLC (the "2023 Ticket Purchase Agreement"). If you purchased 2023 preferred season parking, your 2023 postseason invoice will also include billing for preferred parking passes to the possible Playoff Games. Tickets and parking passes will be designated Wild Card Home Game 1, 2, 3; Division Series Home Game 1, 2, 3; League Championship Series Home Game 1, 2, 3, 4; and World Series Home Game 1, 2, 3, 4.

2. Due Date:

Payment of your 2023 postseason invoice must be received in full on or before **September 14, 2023** (the "**Due Date**"). In the event that full payment is not received by the Due Date, the offer to purchase tickets and/or parking passes to the 2023 Playoff Games shall be revoked with no further reminders and/or communications from Dodger Tickets LLC and/or Los Angeles Dodgers LLC (hereinafter individually and collectively referred to as the "**Dodgers**"). The Dodgers are not responsible for delays or payments lost by any delivery service. Please be advised that the payment deadline will be strictly enforced.

3. Payment Options:

Beginning immediately, you may pay your 2023 postseason invoice online by logging into your "My Dodgers Tickets" account at www.dodgers.com/mytickets, and then clicking on "RENEW/MAKE PAYMENTS" on the homepage. Payment of your 2023 postseason invoice must be received in full by the Due Date.

4. Ticket Delivery:

In September, all purchased tickets and parking passes for Playoff Games will be delivered electronically to your "My Dodgers Tickets" account. You will be notified via email when they are available. You have the ability to forward, print, and download the tickets and/or parking passes to your mobile device.

5. Ticket Refund/Account Credit for Unplayed Playoff Games:

6. Rainouts/Postponements:

If any Playoff Game is officially rained out or postponed, an announcement regarding the rescheduled date, time, and any other particulars will be made on KLAC 570 AM and the Dodgers' website at www.dodgers.com. In the event of a rainout or postponement, please retain your ticket. Replacement tickets will not be issued.

7. Communication via E-mail:

To continue to provide you with up-to-the-minute information regarding your account, game time changes, promotions, media releases, and ticket specials, we ask that you provide an email address for the contact person assigned to your "My Dodgers Tickets" account. Please send your email address, along with your season account number, to mvp@ladodgers.com or call the Dodgers' Ticket Office at 866-DODGERS.

8. Additional Terms and Conditions; MLB Rules:

You and each bearer of a Playoff Game ticket are at all times subject to (i) the terms and conditions of your 2023 Ticket Purchase Agreement; (ii) the 2023 Los Angeles Dodgers Ticket Terms and Conditions of Admission located at www.dodgers.com/agreement; and (iii) the rules, regulations, and policies of Major League Baseball, including, without limitation, the 2023 Major League Baseball Postseason Ticket Terms & Conditions.

On behalf of the Dodgers, thank you for your continued and loyal support. Please do not hesitate to contact the Dodgers' Ticket Office at 866-DODGERS or mvp@ladodgers.com, if you have any questions.